
CHANGE ORDER #1

TAD PROJECT NO. 18-555-0736-04 DATE PREPARED: 10/28/13

OWNER: City of Crossville, TN CONTRACTOR: Freitag Construction

ADDRESS: 392 North Main St

Crossville, TN 38555

NAME AND LOCATION OF AIRPORT: Crossville Memorial Airport - 2409 Sparta Highway, Crossville, TN 38555

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT: Addition of Lump Sum quantities to re-work the power supply to the beacon

light, provide a connection for the FAA REILs, remedy deficiencies in the taxiway edge light circuit, and remove existing base cans for the

threshold lights.

CHANGE ORDERED: Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Price Sub-Total

9 Directional Bore, 1 Way 2" Schedule 40 PVC (400.00) $60.00 (24,000.00)

19 1 $1,725.00 1,725.00

20 1 $382.95 382.95

21 1 $624.45 624.45

22 Remove existing threshold light base cans 10 $100.00 1,000.00

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 271,500.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT THROUGH CHANGE NO. $ 271,500.00

AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 $ (20,267.60)

LATEST REVISED CONTRACT THROUGH THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 251,232.40

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH BELOW, AN EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT IS ESTABLISHED

AS FOLLOWS:

CONTRACT  PRICE CONTRACT  TIME

X   NOT CHANGED X   NOT CHANGED

  INCREASED BY :   INCREASED BY  DAYS

  DECREASED BY :   DECREASED BY  DAYS

The foregoing is in accordance with your proposal dated   10/22/13    and listed below:

A.  The aforementioned change and work affected thereby are subject to all contract stipulations and convenants;

B.  The rights of the owner are not prejudiced; and 

C.  All claims against the Owner which are incidental to or as a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied.

CONTRACTOR OWNER

DATE DATE

RECOMMENDED BY: RECOMMENDED BY:

TENNESSEE AERONAUTICS DIVISION ENGINEER OF RECORD

DATE DATE

This change order is to cover additional work that was not included in the original scope of work.

Re-work beacon to be powered by new Airfield 
Lighting Control Panel
Provide and install cable and splice kit for FAA 
connection to REILs
Trace existing taxiway edge light circuit; replace 
cable and splice connectors that are deficient


